thousand five hundred eighty-six dollars and thirty-five 
cents ($1586.35).

The Treasurer of Specials received a total of five thou­
sand seven hundred nine dollars and nineteen cents 
($5709.19).

The Box Committee reports that the total valuation 
of the missionary boxes is one thousand three hundred 
ninety-nine dollars and one cent ($1399.01).

At the beginning of the year we were much concerned 
over the fact that there was no resident physician at the 
Hupa Indian Reservation in California. Continued appeals 
were made to the Government by us as an association and

$

individually as well as by other friends of these Indians and